

79 Essex Street New York, NY 10002 icp.org

ICP Infinity Awards to Honor Don McCullin, the 1619 Project of the *New York Times Magazine*, Hannah Reyes Morales, and Nadine Ijewere

36th Annual Infinity Awards Fundraising Gala Takes Place on April 29 in New York City

NEW YORK, NY (MARCH 5, 2020) — The **International Center of Photography** (ICP), the world's leading museum and school dedicated to photography and visual culture, today announced the 2020 honorees of its annual Infinity Awards, the leading honor for excellence in the field. The **36th annual ICP Infinity Awards** will be held on the evening of **Wednesday, April 29** at **Ziegfeld Ballroom** (141 West 54th Street, New York City). Featuring Sade Baderinwa as emcee, the event is ICP's largest fundraiser and benefits its full range of education and exhibition programs.

"At ICP's annual Infinity Awards, we are proud to recognize the incredible work of our honorees and their extraordinary commitment to raising awareness about important issues and telling compelling stories," said Mark Lubell, Executive Director of ICP. "It's an exciting time to celebrate photography at ICP, as we have just opened our new home reuniting our school and museum on the Lower East Side."

2020 Infinity Award Categories and Recipients:

- Lifetime Achievement: Don McCullin
- Online Platform and New Media: The 1619 Project of the New York Times Magazine
- Documentary Practice and Visual Journalism: Hannah Reyes Morales
- · Applied: Nadine ljewere

The 2020 Infinity Award honorees in the Documentary Practice and Visual Journalism, Online Platforms and New Media, and Applied categories were chosen by a selection committee composed of ICP's new Curator-At-Large, Isolde Brielmaier, curator of the *Tyler Mitchell: I Can Make You Feel Good* exhibition, now on view at ICP; North America Editor at Reuters Pictures Corinne Perkins; and Director of For Freedoms and 2017 Infinity Award Winner Michelle Woo.

The non-juried Infinity Awards were selected by ICP to acknowledge major achievements in photography, and to honor Cornell Capa, who founded ICP in 1974 to preserve the legacy of "concerned photography"—the creation of socially and politically minded images that have the potential to educate and change the world.

Since 1985, the ICP Infinity Awards have recognized major contributions and emerging talent in the fields of photojournalism, art, fashion photography, and publishing. This year's ceremony follows the opening of ICP's new integrated center at Essex Crossing on the Lower East Side.

The 2020 Infinity Awards Co-Chairs are Marjorie Rosen, Michael A. Clinton, and Judith Bookbinder. The event's Honorary Committee members include Lynsey Addario, Sade Baderinwa, Glenda Bailey, Alexandra Bell, Nancy Borowick, Barron Claiborne, Sir Harold Evans, Fab 5 Freddy, Nina Garcia, Lauren Greenfield, Kurt Markus, Pat Schoenfeld, Vikki Tobak, Stellene Volandes, and Stephen Wilkes.

Sponsored by Hearst, the 36th annual ICP Infinity Awards will draw more than 400 attendees from the worlds of art, business, entertainment, fashion, philanthropy, and photography. Past honorees include Berenice Abbott, Lynsey Addario, Richard Avedon, Ariella Azoulay, David Bailey, Henri Cartier-Bresson, Roy DeCarava, Elliott Erwitt, Harold Evans, Larry Fink, LaToya Ruby Frazier, Robert Frank, Adam Fuss, David Goldblatt,

Kelly Heisler Senior Director, Marketing and Communications kheisler@icp.org 212.857.0048









79 Essex Street New York, NY 10002 icp.org

Paul Graham, David Guttenfelder, Mishka Henner, André Kertész, Steven Klein, William Klein, Karl Lagerfeld, Annie Leibovitz, Helen Levitt, Mary Ellen Mark, Inez Van Lamsweerde and Vinoodh Matadin, Ryan McGinley, Susan Meiselas, Duane Michals, Daidō Moriyama, Zanele Muholi, James Nachtwey, Shirin Neshat, Gordon Parks, Gilles Peress, Walid Raad, Eugene Richards, Sebastião Salgado, Malick Sidibé, Lorna Simpson, Cindy Sherman, Peter Van Atgmael, and Ai Weiwei, among others.

To purchase tickets, contact Rebecca Morrello, special events coordinator, at events@icp.org or 212.857.9706.

About the Infinity Honorees

Visit icp.org/infinity-awards for full bios and more information.

About ICP

The International Center of Photography is the world's leading institution dedicated to photography and visual culture. Cornell Capa founded ICP in 1974 to champion "concerned photography"—socially and politically minded images that can educate and change the world. Through our exhibitions, education programs, community outreach, and public programs, ICP offers an open forum for dialogue about the power of the image.

Sponsored by

HEARST



Kelly Heisler Senior Director, Marketing and Communications kheisler@icp.org 212.857.0048



@ @ICP

@ICP



@ICPhotog